
California Constitutional/Statewide Officers

Secretary of State
Alex Padilla (D)
1500 11th Street, 6th Floor
Sacramento, CA 95814
(916) 653-6814

Controller
Betty T. Yee (D)
300 Capitol Mall, Suite 1850
Sacramento, CA 95814
(916) 445-3028

Superintendent of Public Instruction
Tom Torlakson (D)
1430 N Street
Sacramento, CA 95814
(916) 319-0800

Board of Equalization — District 1
George Runner (R)
500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1750 
Sacramento, CA 95814
(916) 445-2181

Treasurer
John Chiang (D)
915 Capitol Mall, Room 110
Sacramento, CA 95814
(916) 653-2995

Attorney General *
Xavier Becerra (D)  
1300 I Street
Sacramento, CA 95814
(916) 324-5437

Insurance Commissioner
Dave Jones (D)
300 Capitol Mall, Suite 1700
Sacramento, CA 95814
(916) 492-3500

Board of Equalization — District 3
Jerome E. Horton (D)
450 N Street, MIC: 72
Sacramento, CA 95814
(916) 445-4154

®

Board of Equalization — District 4
Diane Harkey (R)
400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2580
Sacramento, CA 95814
(916) 323-9794

Board of Equalization — District 2
Fiona Ma (D)
1201 K Street, Suite 710
Sacramento, CA 95814
(916) 445-4081

Governor
Jerry Brown (D)
State Capitol
Sacramento, CA 95814
(916) 445-2841

Lieutenant Governor
Gavin Newsom (D)
State Capitol, Room 1114
Sacramento, CA 95814
(916) 445-8994

* Kamala Harris elected to U.S. Senate. New session begins January 3, 2017. Xavier Becerra appointment pending confirmation by Legislature.
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California State Senators

Ben Allen (D), SD 26 — Part of 
Los Angeles. (916) 651-4026. 
(2026)

Joel Anderson (R), SD 38 — Part 
of San Diego. (916) 651-4038. 
(2018)

Toni Atkins (D), SD 39 — Part of 
San Diego. (916) 651-4039.  
(2024)

Pat Bates (R), SD 36 — Part of 
Orange and San Diego.  
(916) 651-4036. (2022)

Jim Beall (D), SD 15 — Part of 
Santa Clara. (916) 651-4015. 
(2020)

Tom Berryhill (R), SD 8 — Amador, 
Calaveras, Inyo, Mono, Mariposa and 
Tuolumne, part of Fresno, Madera, 
Sacramento, Stanislaus and Tulare. 
(916) 651-4008. (2018)

Steven Bradford (D),  SD 
35— Part of Los Angeles.  
(916) 651-4035. (2024) 

Anthony Cannella (R), SD 12 — 
Merced, San Benito, part of Fresno, 
Madera, Monterey and Stanislaus. 
(916) 651-4012. (2018)

Kevin de León (D), SD 24 
— Part of Los Angeles.  
(916) 651-4024. (2018)

Bill Dodd (D), SD 3— Napa, 
Solano, part of Contra Costa, 
Sacramento, Sonoma and Yolo. 
(916) 651-4003. (2024)

Jean Fuller (R), SD 16 — Part of 
Kern, San Bernardino and Tulare. 
(916) 651-4016. (2018)

Ted Gaines (R), SD 1 — Alpine, 
Lassen, Modoc, Nevada, Plumas, 
Shasta, Sierra, Siskiyou, part of  
El Dorado, Placer and Sacramen-
to. (916) 651-4001. (2020)

Cathleen Galgiani (D), SD 5 — 
San Joaquin, part of Sacramento 
and Stanislaus. (916) 651-4005.  
(2020)

Steve Glazer (D), SD 7 — Part 
of Alameda and Contra Costa. 
(916) 651-4007. (2024)

Ed Hernandez (D), SD 22 
— Part of Los Angeles.  
(916) 651-4022. (2018)

Bob Hertzberg (D), SD 18 
— Part of Los Angeles.  
(916) 651-4018. (2022) 

Jerry Hill (D),  SD 13 — Part of 
San Mateo and Santa Clara. 
(916) 651-4013. (2020)

Ben Hueso (D), SD 40 —  
Imperial, part of San Diego.  
(916) 651-4040. (2022)

Hannah-Beth Jackson (D),  
SD 19 — Part of Santa Barbara 
and Ventura. (916) 651-4019. 
(2020)

Ricardo Lara (D), SD 33 
— Part of Los Angeles.  
(916) 651-4033. (2020)
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California State Senators

Connie Leyva (D), SD 20 
— Part of Los Angeles and San 
Bernardino. (916) 651-4020. 
(2026)

Mike McGuire (D), SD 2 — Del 
Norte, Humboldt, Lake, Marin, 
Mendocino and Trinity, part of 
Sonoma. (916) 651-4002. (2026)

Tony Mendoza (D), SD 32 
— Part of Los Angeles.  
(916) 651-4032. (2022)

Holly J. Mitchell (D), SD 30 
— Part of Los Angeles.  
(916) 651-4030. (2022)

Bill Monning (D), SD 17 — San 
Luis Obispo, Santa Cruz, part of 
Monterey and Santa Clara.  
(916) 651-4017. (2020)

John M.W. Moorlach (R),  
SD 37 — Part of Orange.  
(916) 651-4037. (2024)

Mike Morrell (R), SD 23 — Part 
of Los Angeles, Riverside and 
San Bernardino. (916) 651-4023. 
(2020)

Josh Newman (D),  SD 29— 
Part of Los Angeles, Orange and 
San Bernardino. (916) 651-4029. 
(2028)

Janet Nguyen (R), SD 34 — Part 
of Los Angeles and Orange. 
(916) 651-4034. (2026)

Jim Nielsen (R), SD 4 — Butte, 
Colusa, Glenn, Sutter, Tehama, 
Yuba, part of Sacramento.  
(916) 651-4004. (2022)

Richard Pan (D), SD 6 — Part 
of Sacramento and Yolo.  
(916) 651-4006. (2022)

Anthony Portantino (D),  SD 
25— Part of Los Angeles and 
San Bernardino. (916) 651-4025. 
(2024)

Richard Roth (D), SD 31 
— Part of Riverside.  
(916) 651-4031. (2024)

Nancy Skinner (D), SD 9— Part 
of Alameda and Contra Costa. 
(916) 651-4009.  (2024)

Henry Stern (D),  SD 27— Part 
of Los Angeles and Ventura.  
(916) 651-4027. (2028)

Jeff Stone (R), SD 28 — Part of 
Riverside. (916) 651-4028. 
(2026)

Andy Vidak (R), SD 14 — 
Kings, part of Fresno, Kern and 
Tulare. (916) 651-4014.(2022)

 
Bob Wieckowski (D), SD 10 — 
Part of Alameda and Santa Clara. 
(916) 651-4010. (2022)

Scott Wiener (D),  SD 11— San 
Francisco, part of San Mateo.  
(916) 651-4011. (2028)

Scott Wilk (R), SD 21— Part of 
Los Angeles and San Bernardino. 
(916) 651-4021.  (2024)
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California State Assembly Members

 
Dante Acosta (R), AD 38 — Part 
of Los Angeles and Ventura.  
(916) 319-2038. (2028)

Cecilia Aguiar-Curry (D),  AD 
4 — Lake, Napa, part of Colusa, 
Solano, Sonoma and Yolo. 
(916) 319-2004. (2028)

 
Travis Allen (R), AD 72 — Part 
of Orange. (916) 319-2072. 
(2024)

Joaquin Arambula (D), AD 31  
— Part of Fresno. (916) 319-2031. 
(2026)

 
Catharine Baker  (R), AD 16 
— Part of Alameda and Contra 
Costa. (916) 319-2016. (2026)

Marc Berman (D),  AD 24— 
Part of San Mateo and Santa 
Clara. (916) 319-2024. (2028)

 
Frank Bigelow (R), AD 5 —  
Alpine, Amador, Calaveras, 
Madera, Mariposa, Mono, 
Tulumne and part of El Dorado 
and Placer. (916) 319-2005. (2024)

 
Richard Bloom (D), AD 50 
— Part of Los Angeles.  
(916) 319-2050. (2024)

Raul Bocanegra (D), AD 39 
— Part of Los Angeles.  
(916) 319-2039. (2026)

Rob Bonta (D), AD 18 — Part of 
Alameda. (916) 319-2018. (2024)

Bill Brough (R), AD 73 — Part 
of Orange. (916) 319-2073. 
(2026)

Autumn Burke (D), AD 62 
— Part of Los Angeles.  
(916) 319-2062. (2026)

Anna Caballero (D)  AD 30— 
San Benito, part of Monterey, 
Santa Clara and Santa Cruz.  
(916) 319-2030. (2018)

Ian Calderon (D), AD 57 
— Part of Los Angeles.  
(916) 319-2057. (2024)

Sabrina Cervantes (D), AD 60 
— Part of Riverside.  
(916) 319-2060. (2028)

Ed Chau (D), AD 49 — Part of 
Los Angeles. (916) 319-2049. 
(2024)

Rocky Chávez (R), AD 76 
— Part of San Diego.  
(916) 319-2076. (2024)

Phillip Chen (R),  AD 55— Part 
of Los Angeles, Orange and San 
Bernardino. (916) 319-2055. 
(2028)

David Chiu (D), AD 17 — Part of 
San Francisco. (916) 319-2017. 
(2026)

Steven Choi (R),  AD 68— Part 
of Orange. (916) 319-2068.  
(2028)
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California State Assembly Members

Kansen Chu (D), AD 25 — Part 
of Alameda and Santa Clara.  
(916) 319-2025. (2026)

 
Ken Cooley (D), AD 8 — Part of 
Sacramento. (916) 319-2008. 
(2024)

Jim Cooper (D), AD 9 — Part of 
Sacramento and San Joaquin. 
(916) 319-2009. (2026)

Jordan Cunningham (R),  AD 
35— San Luis Obispo and part of 
Santa Barbara. (916) 319-2035. 
(2028)

Brian Dahle (R), AD 1 — Lassen, 
Modoc, Nevada, Plumas, Shasta, 
Sierra, Siskiyou, part of Butte and 
Placer. (916) 319-2001. (2024)

Tom Daly (D), AD 69 — Part of 
Orange. (916) 319-2069. (2024)

 
Susan Talamantes Eggman (D), 
AD 13 — Part of San Joaquin. 
(916) 319-2013. (2024)

Heath Flora (R), AD 12 — Part 
of San Joaquin and Stanislaus. 
(916) 319-2012. (2028)

 
Jim Frazier (D), AD 11 — Part 
of Contra Costa, Sacramento and 
Solano. (916) 319-2011. (2024)

Laura Friedman (D),  AD 
43— Part of Los Angeles.  
(916) 319-2043. (2028)

 
James Gallagher (R), AD 3 — 
Glenn, Sutter, Tehama, Yuba, 
part of Butte and Colusa.  
(916) 319-2003. (2026)

 
Cristina Garcia (D), AD 58 
— Part of Los Angeles.  
(916) 319-2058. (2024)

Matt Dababneh (D),  AD 45 
— Part of Los Angeles and 
Ventura. (916) 319-2045. (2024)

Vince Fong (R),  AD 34— Part 
of Kern. (916) 319-2034. (2028)

Eduardo Garcia (D), AD 56 
— Imperial and part of 
Riverside. (916) 319-2056. 
(2026)

Mike Gipson (D), AD 64 
— Part of Los Angeles.  
(916) 319-2064. (2026)

Todd Gloria (D), AD 78 — Part 
of San Diego. (916) 319-2078. 
(2028)

 
Jimmy Gomez (D), AD 51 
— Part of Los Angeles.  
(916) 319-2051. (2024)

Lorena Gonzalez (D), AD 80 
— Part of San Diego.  
(916) 319-2080. (2024)

Adam Gray (D), AD 21 — 
Merced and part of Stanislaus.  
(916) 319-2021. (2024)
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California State Assembly Members

Tim Grayson (D),  AD 14— 
Part of Contra Costa and Solano. 
(916) 319-2014. (2028)

Matthew Harper (R), AD 74 
— Part of Orange.  
(916) 319-2074. (2026)

 
Chris Holden (D), AD 41 
— Part of Los Angeles and San 
Bernardino.  (916) 319-2041. 
(2024)

Jacqui Irwin (D), AD 44 — 
Part of Los Angeles and Ventura.  
(916) 319-2044. (2026)

Reggie Jones-Sawyer (D), AD 
59 — Part of Los Angeles.  
(916) 319-2059. (2024)

Ash Kalra (D),  AD 27— Part 
of Santa Clara. (916) 319-2027. 
(2028)

Kevin Kiley (R), AD 6— Part of 
El Dorado, Placer and 
Sacramento. (916) 319-2006. 
(2028)

 
Tom Lackey (R), AD 36 — Part 
of Kern, Los Angeles and San 
Bernardino. (916) 319-2036. 
(2026)

Marc Levine (D), AD 10 
— Marin and part of Sonoma.  
(916) 319-2010. (2024)

Monique Limón (D),  AD 
37— Part of San Luis Obispo, 
Santa Barbara and Ventura.  
(916) 319-2037. (2028)

Evan Low (D), AD 28 — Part 
of Santa Clara. (916) 319-2028.  
(2026)

Brian Maienschein (R), AD 77 
— Part of San Diego.   
(916) 319-2077. (2024)

Devon Mathis (R), AD 26 
— Inyo and part of Kern and 
Tulare. (916) 319-2026. (2026)

Chad Mayes (R), AD 42 — Part 
of Riverside and San 
Bernardino. (916) 319-2042. 
(2026)

Kevin McCarty (D), AD 7 
— Part of Sacramento and Yolo. 
(916) 319-2007. (2026)

Jose Medina (D), AD 61 — Part 
of Riverside. (916) 319-2061. 
(2024)

 
Melissa Melendez (R), AD 67 
— Part of Riverside.  
(916) 319-2067. (2024)

 
Kevin Mullin (D), AD 22 
— Part of San Mateo.  
(916) 319-2022. (2024)

 
Al Muratsuchi (D), AD 66 
— Part of Los Angeles.  
(916) 319-2066. (2024)

 
Adrin Nazarian (D), AD 46 
— Part of Los Angeles.  
(916) 319-2046. (2024)
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California State Assembly Members

Jay Obernolte (R), AD 33 — 
Part of San Bernardino.  
(916) 319-2033. (2026)

Patrick O’Donnell (D), AD 70 
— Part of Los Angeles.  
(916) 319-2070. (2026)

 
Jim Patterson (R), AD 23 
— Part of Fresno and Tulare.  
(916) 319-2023. (2024)

 
Bill Quirk (D), AD 20 — Part 
of Alameda. (916) 319-2020. 
(2024)

Sharon Quirk-Silva (D), AD 65  
— Part of Orange.  
(916) 319-2065. (2026)

Anthony Rendon (D), AD 63 
— Part of Los Angeles.  
(916) 319-2063. (2024)

 
Eloise Reyes (D), AD 47 — Part 
of San Bernardino.  
(916) 319-2047. (2028)

Sebastian Ridley-Thomas (D), 
AD 54 — Part of Los Angeles. 
(916) 319-2054. (2024)

Freddie Rodriguez (D), AD 52 
— Part of Los Angeles and San 
Bernardino.  (916) 319-2052. 
(2024)

 
Blanca Rubio (D),  AD 48— Part 
of Los Angeles. (916) 319-2048.  
(2028)

Rudy Salas (D), AD 32 — Kings 
and part of Kern.  
(916) 319-2032. (2024)

Miguel Santiago (D), AD 53— 
Part of Los Angeles.  
(916) 319-2053.  (2026)

Marc Steinorth (R), AD 40 
— Part of San Bernardino.  
(916) 319-2040. (2026)

Mark Stone (D), AD 29 — Part 
of Monterey, Santa Clara and 
Santa Cruz. (916) 319-2029.  
(2024)

Tony Thurmond (D), AD 15 
— Part of Alameda and  Contra 
Costa. (916) 319-2015. (2026)

Phil Ting (D), AD 19 — Part of 
San Francisco and San Mateo. 
(916) 319-2019. (2024)

Randy Voepel (R), AD 71 
— Part of Riverside and San 
Diego. (916) 319-2071. (2028)

Marie Waldron (R), AD 75 
— Part of Riverside and San 
Diego. (916) 319-2075. (2024)

Shirley Weber (D), AD 79 
— Part of San Diego.  
(916) 319-2079. (2024)

Jim Wood (D), AD 2 — Del 
Norte, Humboldt, Mendocino, 
Trinity and part of Sonoma. 
(916) 319-2002. (2026)
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Senate, Assembly Index

Note: Term limit year shown in parentheses. Updates to the roster will be posted as needed at www.calchamber.com.
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State Senate Index

	1.	 Ted Gaines (R-El Dorado Hills)
	2.	 Mike McGuire (D-Healdsburg)
	3.	 Bill Dodd (D-Napa)
	4.	 Jim Nielsen (R-Gerber)
	5. 	Cathleen Galgiani (D-Stockton)
	6.	 Richard Pan (D-Sacramento)
	7.	 Steve Glazer (D-Contra Costa)
	8.	 Tom Berryhill (R-Twain Harte)
	9.	 Nancy Skinner (D-Berkeley)
	10.	Bob Wieckowski (D-Fremont)
	11.	Scott Wiener (D-San Francisco)
	12.	Anthony Cannella (R-Ceres)
	13.	Jerry Hill (D-San Mateo)
	14.	Andy Vidak (R-Hanford)

	15. 	Jim Beall (D-San Jose)
	16.	Jean Fuller (R-Bakersfield)
	17.	Bill Monning (D-Carmel)
	18.	Bob Hertzberg (D-Van Nuys)
	19.	Hannah-Beth Jackson (D-Santa Barbara)
	20.	Connie Leyva (D-Chino)
	21.	Scott Wilk (R-Santa Clarita)
	22.	Ed Hernandez (D-West Covina)
	23.	Mike Morrell (R-Rancho Cucamonga) 
	24.	Kevin de León (D-Los Angeles)
	25.	Anthony Portantino (D-La Cañada 

Flintridge)
	26.	Ben Allen (D-Santa Monica)
	27.	Henry Stern (D-Canoga Park)

	28.	Jeff Stone (R-Temecula )
	29.	Josh Newman (D-Fullerton)
	30.	Holly J. Mitchell (D-Los Angeles)
	31.	Richard Roth (D-Riverside)
	32.	Tony Mendoza (D-Artesia)
	33.	Ricardo Lara (D-Bell Gardens)
	34.	Janet Nguyen (R-Garden Grove)
	35.	Steven Bradford (D-Gardena)
	36.	Pat Bates (R-Laguna Niguel)
	37.	John M.W. Moorlach (R-Costa Mesa)
	38.	Joel Anderson (R-Alpine)
	39.	Toni Atkins (D-San Diego)
	40.	Ben Hueso (D-San Diego)

State Assembly Index

	1.	 Brian Dahle (R-Bieber)
	2.	 Jim Wood (D-Healdsburg)
	3.	 James Gallagher (R-Yuba City)
	4.	 Cecilia Aguiar-Curry (D-Winters)
	5.	 Frank Bigelow (R-O’Neals)
	6.	 Kevin Kiley (R-Granite Bay)
	7.	 Kevin McCarty (D-Sacramento)
	8.	 Ken Cooley (D-Rancho Cordova)
	9.	 Jim Cooper (D-Elk Grove)
	10.	Marc Levine (D-San Rafael)
	11.	Jim Frazier (D-Oakley)
	12.	Heath Flora (R-Ripon)
	13.	Susan Talamantes Eggman  

(D-Stockton)
	14.	Tim Grayson (D-Concord)
	15.	Tony Thurmond (D-Richmond)
	16.	Catharine Baker (R-San Ramon)
	17.	David Chiu (D-San Francisco)
	18.	Rob Bonta (D-Oakland)
	19.	Phil Ting (D-San Francisco)
	20.	Bill Quirk (D-Hayward)
	21.	Adam Gray (D-Merced)
	22.	Kevin Mullin (D-South San Francisco)
	23.	Jim Patterson (R-Fresno)
	24.	Marc Berman (D-Palo Alto)
	25.	Kansen Chu (D-San Jose)
	26.	Devon Mathis (R-Visalia)
	27.	Ash Kalra (D-San Jose)

	28.	Evan Low (D-Campbell)
	29.	Mark Stone (D-Scotts Valley)
	30.	Anna Caballero (D-Salinas)
	31.	Joaquin Arambula (D-Kingsburg)
	32.	Rudy Salas (D-Bakersfield)
	33.	Jay Obernolte (R-Big Bear Lake)
	34.	Vince Fong (R-Bakersfield)
	35.	Jordan Cunningham (R-Templeton)
	36.	Tom Lackey (R-Palmdale)
	37.	Monique Limón (D-Goleta)
	38.	Dante Acosta (R-Santa Clarita)
	39.	Raul Bocanegra  (D-Pacoima)
	40.	Marc Steinorth (R-Rancho Cucamonga)
	41.	Chris Holden (D-Pasadena)
	42.	Chad Mayes (R-Yucca Valley)
	43.	Laura Friedman (D-Glendale)
	44.	Jacqui Irwin (D-Thousand Oaks)
	45.	Matt Dababneh (D-Encino)
	46.	Adrin Nazarian (D-Sherman Oaks)
	47.	Eloise Reyes (D-Grand Terrace)
	48.	Blanca Rubio (D-Baldwin Park)
	49.	Ed Chau (D-Monterey Park)
	50.	Richard Bloom  (D-Santa Monica)
	51.	Jimmy Gomez (D-Los Angeles)
	52.	Freddie Rodriguez (D-Pomona)
	53.	Miguel Santiago (D-Los Angeles)
	54.	Sebastian Ridley-Thomas (D-Los Angeles)
	55.	Phillip Chen (R-Walnut)

	56.	Eduardo Garcia (D-Coachella)
	57.	Ian Calderon (D-Whittier)
	58.	Cristina Garcia (D-Bell Gardens)
	59.	Reggie Jones-Sawyer (D-South  

Los Angeles)
	60.	Sabrina Cervantes (D-Riverside)
	61.	Jose Medina (D-Riverside)
	62.	Autumn Burke (D-Inglewood)
	63.	Anthony Rendon (D-Paramount)
	64.	Mike Gipson (D-Carson)
	65.	Sharon Quirk-Silva (D-Fullerton) 
	66.	Al Muratsuchi (D-Torrance)
	67.	Melissa Melendez (R-Lake Elsinore)
	68.	Steven Choi (R-Irvine)
	69.	Tom Daly (D-Anaheim)
	70.	Patrick O’Donnell (D-Long Beach)
	71.	Randy Voepel (R-Santee)
	72.	Travis Allen (R-Huntington Beach)
	73.	Bill Brough (R-Dana Point)
	74.	Matthew Harper (R-Huntington Beach)
	75.	Marie Waldron (R-Escondido)
	76.	Rocky Chávez (R-Oceanside)
	77.	Brian Maienschein (R-San Diego)
	78.	Todd Gloria (D-San Diego)
	79.	Shirley Weber (D-San Diego)
	80.	Lorena Gonzalez (D-San Diego)


